To

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MINES
INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES
Office of the Regional Controller of Mines, Raipur
GSI field training Centre, 2nd Floor, AG OfYfice Complex,
Post — Vidhan sabha, Raipur - 492005

No. CHG/ DRG/Lst-52/NGP } é V4 3 Date: 25.11.2016

Smt. Lalmati Singh,
EWS-93,Vaishali nagar, Bhilai,
Distt. Durg(Chhattisgarh)- 490023

Sub:

Sir,

Violation of pr(?visions of MCDR, 1988 in respect of Sahegaon Limestone mine over an
area of 4.82 ha in Sahgaon village, Tah.-Dhamda, District-Durg, Chhattisgarh State,

The following provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 1988

were found violated in your above mine during the inspection on 22.11.2016 by Shri Anil Dalal,
AME, IBM in the presence of your representative Srimukh.

. Rule
No.

Nature of Violation

45(5)

45(7)

46

The owner, Agent, Mining Engineer or Manager of every mine shall submit to the

Regional controller of mines in the Indian Bureau of Mines or any other authorized

official of the Indian Bureau of Mines, returns in respect of of each mine, in the following

manner, namely:-

(a) A monthly return which shall be submitted before 1™ July each year in respect of
preceding month in the form as indicated below:-

(b) (vii) for other minerals in Form F-8

If it is found that the Owner, Agent, Mining Engineer or Manager of the mine has
submitted incomplete or wrong or false information in monthly or annual return or fails
to submit a return within the date specified then the Regional Controller of mines may:-
() order of suspension of all mining operation in the mine,
(b) take action to initiate prosecution under these rules;
(c) recommend termination of mining lease.
However, it is observed that you have not submitted annual retu :
15 and 2015-16 till date. You have also not submitted the Monthly Ret}lrn‘ fi
month April 2014 onwards. Thus you have failed to submif returns within the dul::
specified and violated the provision of rule 45(5) and 4§(7) ot‘ M'm‘eml Consgrvat,on l..\;
Development Rules 1988, which may lead to suspension of mining operation \lll\ llv]
mine as well as prosecution of owner, agent, mining engineer or manager anc

recommendation for termination of Iease.. . .
Intimation of appointment of part time mining engin
not submitted in Form I to the Controller General , C

Controller of Mines.

irns for the year 2014-
rom the
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02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above said violations constitute
an offence punishable under Rule-58 of MCDR, 1988.

03. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediate]y and intimate the position to
this office within 45 (forty five) days from the date of issue of this letter.
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(Babulal Gurjar)
Dy. Controller Of Mines& Incharge
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(Babulal Gurjar)
Dy. Controller Of Mines& Incharge
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